Corm PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008 1034072	U.S. DEHARMENTOF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Offi SHEET 2017 MAY 15 PM 2: 40	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea <b>1. Name of conveying party(ies)</b> Varon Lighting, Inc. 765 South State Route 83 Elmhurst, Illinois 60126	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.  2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Troy-CSL Lighting, Inc. Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?       Yes ✓ No         3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):         Execution Date(s)         May 2, 2007         ✓ Assignment	Street Address: <u>14625 East Clark Ave.</u>	
<ul> <li>Security Agreement</li> <li>Change of Name</li> <li>Joint Research Agreement</li> <li>Government Interest Assignment</li> <li>Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License</li> </ul>	City: <u>City of Industry</u> State: <u>California</u> Country: <u>United States</u> Zip: <u>91745</u>	
Other   4. Application or patent number(s):     This     A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers a	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No document is being filed together with a new application B. Patent No.(s) 7,154,234.	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Name: James R. Klaiber Internal Address:	<ul> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) &amp; 3.41) \$40.00</li> <li>Authorized to be charged by credit card</li> <li>Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> </ul>	
Street Address: <u>1 Chase Manhattan Plaza</u>	Enclosed     None required (government interest net affecting title)	
City:         New York           State:         New York           Zip:         10005           Phone Number:         (212) 530-5000           Fax Number:         (212) 530-5219	8. Payment Information       Image: Comparison of the second	
Email Address: JKLAIBER@Milbank.com 9. Signature: James R. Klaiber Name of Person Signing	May 1 2007 Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

WHEREAS:

Varon Lighting, Inc. 765 South State Route 83 Elmhurst, Illinois 60126

(name and address of assignor)

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), has all rights in a discovery or invention entitled:

Low voltage regulator for in-line powered low voltage power supply

(title of discovery or invention)

for which Letters Patent of the United States have been granted as U.S. Patent No. 7,154,234 on December 26, 2006.

WHEREAS:

Troy-CSL Lighting, Inc. 14625 East Clark Avenue City of Industry, California 91745

(name and address of assignee)

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefore in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said discovery or invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

SAID ASSIGNOR, hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States of America whose duty it is to issue Letters Patent on applications as aforesaid, to issue all such Letters Patent for said discovery or invention to the ASSIGNEE, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the same, for the sole use and behalf of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

SAID ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that it has full right to convey the entire right, title and interest herein sold, assigned, transferred and set over;

AND SAID ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

NY2:#4735952

PATENT REEL: 019317 FRAME: 0762

Δ	ssien	or's	siona	ture
n	SSIEII	DI S	218119	шс.

.

~

Assignor's sign	ature:	2mg	7kh=	
	(Title) Varon Lightir	• • •	K HEWHT,	vice Resident
IN WITNESS V 20 <u>51</u> . STATE OF	WHEREOF, I ha	we hereunto set my h	and and affixed my seal	this Lday of Mry
ss.: COUNTY OF	) Dularge		re me, the undersigned a	uthority, personally appeared to me
	wledged to me t	he individual who is	described in and who ex	ecuted the foregoing Assignment, and ry act and deed for the uses and
Notary Public		MAI	"OFFICIAL SEAL" RY ELLEN BIELAW	

My Commission Expires 04/22/2010

NY2:#4735952

**RECORDED: 05/15/2007**